

## CONSTRUCTION COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL

4013 CR 342

Office: 830-253-5737

service@OSOconstructionSATX.com

PROPOSAL

La Vernia, Tx	78121 Fax: 866-635-7197 www.USUC	onstructionSATA.com		4	
Customer			Misc		
Name C	CITY OF LA VERNIA		Date	4/10/2024	Į.
Address 1	02 E Chihuahua		Order No.		
City L	a Vernia State Tx Zip 78121				
Phone 8	30-779-4541 lboyd@lavernia-tx.gov				
		ription			TOTAL
	STREET - FLAT WORK			\$	40,250.00
	ork at low water crossing area				
Area: 20 x					
	eet where concrete will end				
	following existing asphalt elevation				
Haul away					
	to 6" thick concrete				
	tter walls of concrete will be have 4" wide x 6" deep	beam below subgrade			
	ebar 12" on center				
	PSI concrete				
Apply broor				BET	
nstall barri	cades as needed				
ASPHALT				\$	7,000.00
	eas: 4 x 12, 4 x 75, 4 x 33 and 2 x 2				
	sphalt from cut areas				
Recompact					
Roll and co	nix type D asphalt				
ton and co	mpaor				
				1	
				- House	
			SubTotal	\$	47,250,00
Payment	Other	Tax Rate(s)		Ÿ	47,250.00
Torme 1	/3 down after start of project		TOTAL	0	47.050.00
	/3 due upon midpoint of project		TOTAL	\$	47,250.00
1	/3 due to finish	<del>-</del>			
		_			
nereunder by the	s consumer credit contract is subject to all claims and defenses which the de debtor shall not exceed amounts paid by the debtor hereunder. All disputes	arising out of or in connection with the present contract shall be finally set	tled under the Rule:	s of Arbitration	of the International
Chamber of Com	merce by one or more arbitrators appointed in accordance with the said Rul and you fail to meet the terms and conditions of this contract, you may lose	es. IMPORTANT NOTICE: You and your contractor are responsible for n	neeting the terms ar	nd conditions	of this contract. If you
	not met as a monthly fee in addition to a \$1,000 penalty fee per day. Should				
AND DANK STATE		Passantfully Submitted Day OSO Construction			
	deviations from above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All	Respectfully Submitted By: OSO Construction			
agreements conti	ingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry other necessary insurance upon above work,	Per: Val Pena			
re, torriado and t	orier necessary insurance upon above work.	rei. Vai reila			
he above pric	ACC es, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby a	CEPTANCE OF CONTRACT	nt will be made a	es outlined a	bove
prio	are reliefly a		Till be illade c	o outilied a	2070,
	Signature				
Date:	Signature				
	oignatare				



CONSTRUCTION COMMERCIAL / RESIDENTIAL 4013 CR 342 La Vernia, Tx 78121

Office: 830-253-5737 Fax: 866-635-7197

service@OSOconstructionSATX.com www.OSOconstructionSATX.com

PROPOSAL

Customer				7	Misc		
Name CI	TY OF LA VERNIA				Date	4/10/202	24
ddress 10	2 E Chihuahua				Order No.		
ity La	Vernia	State Tx	Zip 78121				
hone 83	0-779-4541 lboyd@	lavernia-tx.gov					
			Descr	iption			TOTAL
	NIO ROAD - REP					\$	26,800.00
	LF of existing as						
	material 16 yards						
compact as							
	mix type asphalt	0					
	npact asphalt 00 = 4,000 sq ft						
11ea. 10 X 4	00 – 4,000 sq 1t						
RIVER STR	EET - APPROAC	Н				\$	21,500.00
Area: 33 x 6	0 = 1,980  sq ft						
Saw cut at b	eginning and end	d of approach					
Cut 2' wide a	at each end to cre	eate smooth trar	nsition				
Machine sw	eep area						
Haul off deb	ris						
Overlay area	a with 2" hot mix	asphalt					
Roll and con	npact asphalt						
Barricade at	front and end of	approach					
						1-	
						7-	
ayment	Other			Tax Rate(s	SubTotal	\$	48,300,00
	3 down after start of	of avalant		,	TOTAL	¢	48,300.00
	3 due upon midpoi				TOTAL	\$	48,300.00
1/	3 due to finish			<del>-</del>			
ny holder of this	consumer credit contract	is subject to all claims a	nd defenses which the de	<ul> <li>btor could assert against the seller of goods or services obtained pursua</li> </ul>	nt hereto or with the	proceeds he	ereof. Recovery
ereunder by the	debtor shall not exceed ar	mounts paid by the debte	or hereunder. All disputes	arising out of or in connection with the present contract shall be finally so as. IMPORTANT NOTICE: You and your contractor are responsible for	ettled under the Rule	s of Arbitrat	ion of the International
ign this contract a	and you fail to meet the te	rms and conditions of th	is contract, you may lose	your legal ownership rights of business/home. An 10% interest will be a payment not be rendered as outlined in the contract, any fees incurred fr	pplied to any unpaid	balance of	this contract if paymen
greements are no	ot met as a monuny lee in	addition to a \$1,000 per	naity lee per day. Should	payment not be rendered as odilined in the contract, any less incurred in	um anumeys lees w	iii be added	to the unpara balance
	deviations from above spe			Respectfully Submitted By: OSO Construction			
	orders, and will become ar agent upon strikes, accider						
	ther necessary insurance			Per: Val Pena			
	ista and a second of the		ACC	EPTANCE OF CONTRACT			
he above price	es, specifications and o	conditions are satisfa	ctory and are hereby a	ccepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Paym	ent will be made a	as outlined	above.
			Signature				
			orginature				
Date:			Signature				